

## **Christian County Commission**

# SCHEDULE FOR WEEK OF: November 18 – 22, 2024

# Administrative and Department functions occur Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., with the exception of observed holidays.

Notice is hereby given that the Christian County Commission will meet in regular session at: The Historic Christian County Courthouse 100 W. Church Street, Room 100 Ozark, Missouri, 65721 on November 21, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. This notice was posted at 10:00 a.m. on November 20, 2024.

#### I. Convene:

Establishment of Quorum

### II. Items Removed from Consent Agenda:

#### III. Consent Agenda:

Approval of Today's Agenda Approval of Last Meeting's Minutes Approval/Discussion of Financials

#### IV. Other Items for Consideration:

County Clerk Brumfield: Certification of Election EMA Director Amtower: 3<sup>rd</sup> Qtr. Report Purchasing Manager Hopkins-Will/Maintenance Supervisor Teague: Renewal RFP #2023-22 General Carpentry & Electrical Services Purchasing Manager Hopkins-Will/Maintenance Supervisor Teague: GRE Agreement for Justice Center Roof Repair Purchasing Manager Hopkins-Will/Highway Administrator Beadles: Renewal ITB #2022-26 Annual Contract for Highway Deicing Salt Services Purchasing Manager Hopkins-Will: Renewal X-Ray Equipment Maintenance Contract

All items on the agenda include the opportunity for board consideration, discussion, and possible action. This notice of meeting was posted at the place of meeting and in the locked box located in the Christian County Courthouse lower level, a place readily accessible to the general public, and remained posted at least 24 hours before the scheduled time of said meeting per the requirements of the Missouri Sunshine Law (RSMo 610.020)

Resource Management Director Wiesehan: IGA - City of Ozark Highway Administrator Beadles: Garrison Special Road District Commission: Public Defender Lease Commission: Communications

V. Adjournment:

All items on the agenda include the opportunity for board consideration, discussion, and possible action. This notice of meeting was posted at the place of meeting and in the locked box located in the Christian County Courthouse lower level, a place readily accessible to the general public, and remained posted at least 24 hours before the scheduled time of said meeting per the requirements of the Missouri Sunshine Law (RSMo 610.020)

2 | Page